

Municipality of Penn Hills

7/2/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Penn Hills Park Pavilion Replacement Project

Vigliotti Landscape &

Contractor:

Construction

Pugliano Construction Co.

FMS Construction

Base Bid									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Maple Pavilion- Purchase, Assembly and Installation of Pavilion; Installation of Concrete Piers for Building Column Placement; Installation and Connection of Electrical Outlets; Bituminous Paving, Grant Signage, ADA Signage, and Line Striping; Site Protection; Site Preparation; and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 84,135.53	\$ 84,135.53	\$ 63,045.00	\$ 63,045.00
2	Red Oak Pavilion- Purchase, Assembly and Installation of Pavilion; Installation of 4" Thick Concrete Pad and Concrete Piers for Building Column Placement; Bituminous Paving, ADA Signage and Line Striping; Aggregate Sidewalk Installation; Electrical Service Relocation; Installation and Connection of Electrical Outlets; Grant Signage, Site Protection; Site Preparation; and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 134,425.14	\$ 134,425.14	\$ 103,130.00	\$ 103,130.00
Base Bid Total				\$	151,110.00	\$	218,560.67	\$	166,175.00

Municipality of Penn Hills
 7/2/2020
 Tabulation of Bids

Vigliotti Landscape & Construction									
Contractor:				Construction		Pugliano Constructon Co.		FMS Construction	
ADD Alternate No. 1									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Installation of Anchors for Existing Picnic Tables, per table, complete in place	EA	24	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 223.87	\$ 5,372.88	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00
ADD Alternate No. 1 Total				\$	2,136.00	\$	5,372.88	\$	624.00

Vigliotti Landscape & Construction									
Contractor:				Construction		Pugliano Constructon Co.		FMS Construction	
ADD Alternate No. 2									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Installation of Bituminous Sidewalk in lieu of Gravel Sidewalk, complete in place	S.F.	160	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 44.73	\$ 7,156.80	\$ 107.50	\$ 17,200.00
ADD Alternate No. 2 Total				\$	2,304.00	\$	7,156.80	\$	17,200.00
BOND/CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	
ADDENDUM RECEIVED?				YES		Yes		Yes	

**Highlighted numbers indicate a discrepancy in totals.

Municipality of Penn Hills

7/2/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Penn Hills Park Pavilion Replacement Project

Sports & Recreation

Contractor: **Associates, LLC** **Kolar's Excavation LLC**

Base Bid							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Maple Pavilion- Purchase, Assembly and Installation of Pavilion; Installation of Concrete Piers for Building Column Placement; Installation and Connection of Electrical Outlets; Bituminous Paving, Grant Signage, ADA Signage, and Line Striping; Site Protection; Site Preparation; and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 86,825.00	\$ 86,825.00
2	Red Oak Pavilion- Purchase, Assembly and Installation of Pavilion; Installation of 4" Thick Concrete Pad and Concrete Piers for Building Column Placement; Bituminous Paving, ADA Signage and Line Striping; Aggregate Sidewalk Installation; Electrical Service Relocation; Installation and Connection of Electrical Outlets; Grant Signage, Site Protection; Site Preparation; and Site Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 142,720.00	\$ 142,720.00
Base Bid Total				\$	116,000.00	\$	229,545.00

Municipality of Penn Hills
 7/2/2020
 Tabulation of Bids

Sports & Recreation

Contractor: **Associates, LLC** **Kolar's Excavation LLC**

ADD Alternate No. 1							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Installation of Anchors for Existing Picnic Tables, per table, complete in place	EA	24	\$ 12.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00
ADD Alternate No. 1 Total				\$	300.00	\$	3,960.00

Sports & Recreation

Contractor: **Associates, LLC** **Kolar's Excavation LLC**

ADD Alternate No. 2							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	Installation of Bituminous Sidewalk in lieu of Gravel Sidewalk, complete in place	S.F.	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,960.00
ADD Alternate No. 2 Total				\$	1,600.00	\$	2,960.00
BOND/CHECK				BOND		BOND	
ADDENDUM RECEIVED?				YES		Yes	

**To streamline totals, alternates were adjusted as add ons rather than additions to the base total